 1011 507 En
Translation of the original operating instructions
Operating instructions and spare parts list
OptiGun GA03-E
Enamel automatic gun
    II 2D
 V 12/14
Dokumentation Automatik-Emailpistole OptiGun GA03-E

OptiGun GA03-E Spare parts list  •  41
OptiGun GA03-E – angled nozzle
 Angled nozzle PA03-E-60° – complete 1010 480#
1 PA03-E-60° knee piece – complete 1010 479#
2 Threaded sleeve 1010 476
3 Nozzle – see "OptiGun GA03-E – Nozzle combinations"
# Wearing part
OptiGun GA03-E – angled nozzle
1
3
2
 V 12/14
42  •  Spare parts list OptiGun GA03-E
OptiGun GA03-E – SuperCorona
A SuperCorona ring for Flat jet nozzle – complete
 PC08-299 (L=299 mm) 1012 096#
 PC08-449 (L=449 mm) – for extension 150 mm 1012 098#
 PC08-599 (L=599 mm) – for extension 300 mm 1012 100#
B SuperCorona ring for Round jet nozzle – complete
 PC08-319 (L=319 mm) 1012 097#
 PC08-469 (L=469 mm) – for extension 150 mm 1012 099#
 PC08-619 (L=619 mm) – for extension 300 mm 1012 101#
1 Plug cap for SuperCorona connection – complete (not shown) 1001 037
# Wearing part
OptiGun GA03-E – SuperCorona
A